
DUARTE ROAD MAIN ENTRANCE

H
O

PE
 D

RI
V

E
In

fo
rm

at
io

n
 B

oo
th

ISADORE FAMILIAN WAY

Parvin

Miller

Halper

Kaplan
Black

Shapiro Valet Parking

Gonda

City of Hope
Helford Clinical Research Hospital

Fox North

Gra�
Library

Fox South

Heritage
Park

Cooper
Auditorium

Platt
Conference

Center

House
of

Hope

Hope Village 
O�ce

Hope
Village

Pioneer
Park

Rose Garden

Golter
Gate

Sculpture
Garden

Lippman/Gra�

Familian 
Science

Needleman

Wing
4

Northwest Machris/
Biller 

Resource
Center

Main Medical
Brawerman

Ambulatory 
Care Warsaw

Medical
O�ce

Kaplan

Fountain

East Unit C

Cafeteria

Medical O�ces
Utah

Hilton

Furth

Japanese
Garden

G
ra

� 
Pl

az
a

Volleyball
Court

Basketball
Court

Employee Health

Volunteer
Services

CBG

Horticulture

Smith
Research

Parsons
Village

Parking Lot

Population
Sciences

East Unit A

East Unit B

Parking Lo
t

B

MD
Parking

G

Parking Lot

F

Parking Lot

E

Parking Lot

Ancillary parking (gravel)

Bridge to FLASH Building

D

Parking Lot

C

Parking Lot

Parking

Valet Parking

MD 
Parking

Patient/Visitor

A

CENTER DRIVE

TREE LANE

PE
RS

O
N

N
EL

 R
O

A
D

MANNIE FINEMAN ROAD

BEN HOROWITZ DRIVE

EA
ST

 C
IR

CL
E

BEN HOROWITZ DRIVE

V
IL

LA
G

E 
RO

A
D

400 ft0

N

Arnold 
and

Mabel
Beckman

Center

Amini
Transfusion
Medicine 

Center

Visitor
Center

Amado

FLASH Building

175 1500 E. Duarte Road
Duarte, CA 91010-3000

800-826-HOPE
www.cityofhope.org

rev.03112016

110
111

112

113 59

58

60

62 64

42

84

13268

128

140

109

93

161

83

26

25

157

158

172

98

51

35

90a
94

92

90

139

69

86

75

73

51c

99

100

7267

51a

97

007141136144145

147 146

151
102 103101

74

173

152

005

162

163169

45

96

108
20 24

52

23

76

170

107

176

171

160

174

50
44

137

43

130

61

114

Kaplan Pavilion

177

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

A B C D E F G H
1

Blue Communication Tower
to contact Security or request tram service

Joanne
Rectangle



25000-N
EW

-1402
Building Name (Building Code)  Location
Amado Building (72) E6
Amini Transfusion Medicine Center/Outpatient Surgery Center  H4
Archives (136) B6
Arnold and Mabel Beckman Center (174) D4
Brawerman Ambulatory Care (160) F5
Building (51a, 51c) F6
Building (75) D7
Building (35) E7
Building (86) B8
Building (69) E8
Center for Biomedicine & Genetics (169) C7
Clinical Trials - BRI (144) A6
Cooper Auditorium/Platt Conf. Center (130) E2
Contract Management (74) B9
DNA Core Facility Bldg (152) A7
East Unit A (25), East Unit B (24) G5
East Unit C (20) F5
Employee Health (90) G6
Employee Relations (146) A6
Familian Science (84) F3
Fox North (162) C6
Fox South (163) C7
Furth (109) C4
Golter Gate F2
Gonda (161) E4
Graff Library (97) C6
Graff Plaza  G3
Halper (83) F4
Helford Clinical Research Hospital (172) E5
Heritage Park (45) C7
Hilton (108) C6
Hope Village Office (64) D3
Hope Village Residence (59, 60) C2
Hope Village Residence (58) D2
Hope Village Residence (61, 62) C3
Horticulture (73) D8
House of Hope (43) E2
Information Booth (137) G1
Info Sciences/Biostatistics/Bioinformatics (171) H5
Japanese Garden (132) E3
Kaplan (158) G6
Kaplan Black (93) D4
Kaplan Family Pavilion (177) E2
Lippman Graff (68) E3
Machris/Biller Resource Center/New Patient Services (52) G4
Main Medical (23) G5
Medical Offices (51) E7
Miller (140) D4
Modular (1 West, 99) D6
Modular (2 West, 99) D6
Modular (3 West, 100) D7
Modular (92, 94) G6
Modular (90a, 139) F7
Modular (101, 102) A8
Modular (103, 151) B8
Modular (141) B6
Modular (147) A6
Needleman (107) G4
Parking Lot A H2
Parking Lot B H6
Parking Lot C E9
Parking Lot D B10
Parking Lot E B8
Parking Lot F B6
Parking Lot G B3
Parsons Village (110, 111, 112, 113, 114) B2
Parvin (128) C3
Pharmacy (76) F4
Piness (67) E6
Pioneer Park (50) F1
Population Sciences (173) C9
Quality Risk Management (170) H4
Rose Garden (44) F1
Sculpture Garden E3
Shapiro (96) C5
Smith Research (7) C6
Spirit of Life Fountain G4
Utah Building (5) B6
Valet Parking G4
Visitor Center (42) E3
Warsaw Medical Office (157) G5
Wing 4 (26) G4
Women’s Center (160) F5

(Building Code) Building Name   Location
(5) Utah Building B6
(7) Smith Research C6
(20) East Unit C F5
(23) Main Medical G5
(24, 25) East Unit B, East Unit A G5
(26) Wing 4 G4
(35) Building E7
(42) Visitor Center E3
(43) House of Hope E2
(44) Rose Garden F1
(45) Heritage Park C7
(50) Pioneer Park F1
(51) Medical Offices E7
(51a, 51c) Building F6
(52) Machris/Biller Resource Center/New Patient Services G4
(58) Hope Village Residence D2
(59, 60) Hope Village Residence C2
(61, 62) Hope Village Residence C3
(64) Hope Village Office D3
(67) Piness E6
(68) Lippman Graff E3
(69) Building E8
(72) Amado Building E6
(73) Horticulture D8
(74) Contract Management  B9
(75) Building D7
(76) Northwest/Pharmacy F4
(83) Halper F4
(84) Familian Science F3
(86) Building B8
(90) Employee Health G6
(90a) Modular F7
(92) Modular G6
(93) Kaplan Black D4
(94) Modular G6
(96) Shapiro C5
(97) Graff Library C6
(98) 1 West, Modular D6
(99) 2 West, Modular D6
(100) 3 West, Modular D7
(101) Modular A8
(102) Modular A8
(103) Modular B8
(107) Needleman G4
(108) Hilton C6
(109) Furth C4
(110, 111, 112, 113, 114) Parsons Village B2
(128) Parvin C3
(130) Cooper Auditorium/Platt Conf. Center  E2
(132) Japanese Garden E3
(136) Archives B6
(137) Information Booth G1
(139) Modular F7
(140) Miller D4
(141) Modular B6
(144) Modular A6
(146) Employee Relations A6
(147) Modular A6
(151) Modular B8
(152) DNA Core Facility Bldg A7
(157) Warsaw Medical Office G5
(158) Kaplan G6
(160) Brawerman Ambulatory Care /Women's Center F5
(161) Gonda E4
(162) Fox North C6
(163) Fox South C7
(169) Center for Biomedicine & Genetics  C7
(170) Quality Risk Management H4
(171) Info Sciences/Biostatistics/Bioinformatics H5
(172) Helford Clinical Research Hospital E5
(173) Population Sciences C9
(174) Arnold and Mabel Beckman Center D4
(176) Amini Transfusion Medicine Center/Outpatient Surgery Center H4
(177) Kaplan Family Pavilion E2
Golter Gate F2
Graff Plaza G3
MD Parking G1
Parking Lot A H2
Parking Lot B H6
Parking Lot C E9
Parking Lot D B10
Parking Lot E B8
Parking Lot F B6
Parking Lot G B3
Sculpture Garden E3
Spirit of Life Fountain G4
Valet Parking G4

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 N

A
M

ES
 —

 A
LP

H
A

BE
TI

C
A

L

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 C

O
D

ES
 —

 N
U

M
ER

IC
A

L

Facilities Management
    Campus Planning
    Corporate Real Estate
    Facilities Contract Administration
Mail Room
Occupational Safety and Health

Finance 
 Corporate Accounting
 Payroll
 Purchasing
 Treasury Operations 
Human Resources
Information Sciences

Print Shop
Research Storeroom
Security
Shipping and Receiving Information Technology Services

Managed Care
Marketing and Communications
Medical Records
Patient Business Services
Philanthropy
Research Operations

2240 Buena Vista St., Irwindale, CA 91706  
Bldg. 175 — FLASH = Facilities, Logistics and Support Hub   
Administration, VP Facilities Management
Biomedical Instrumentation Services 
Donor Relations 
Facilities Development
Facilities Maintenance Services

Administration
Archives 
Call Center
Central Processing
Development Research
Development Finance

Shared Resources

4910 Rivergrade Road, Irwindale, CA 91706 (Data Center)
Bldg. 609 — Rivergrade Administrative Center 
4920 Rivergrade Road, Irwindale, CA 91706 
Bldg. 609 — Rivergrade Administrative Center

1710 Flower Ave., Duarte, CA 91010   Bldg. 700 — FLOWER


