

rev.03112016

Вι	uilding Name (Building Code)	Location
	nado Building (72)	E6
	mini Transfusion Medicine Center/Outpatient Surgery Center	H4
	rchives (136) mold and Mabel Beckman Center (174)	B6 D4
	awerman Ambulatory Care (160)	F5
	ilding (51a, 51c)	F6
	ilding (75)	D7
	ilding (35)	E7
	ilding (86)	B8 E8
	ilding (69) enter for Biomedicine & Genetics (169)	C7
	inical Trials - BRI (144)	A6
	ooper Auditorium/Platt Conf. Center (130)	E2
	ontract Management (74)	B9
	NA Core Facility Bldg (152)	A7
	st Unit A (25), East Unit B (24) st Unit C (20)	G5 F5
	nployee Health (90)	G6
	nployee Relations (146)	Ă6
Fa	milian Science (84)	F3
	x North (162)	C6
	x South (163)	C7
	rth (109) blter Gate	C4 F2
	onda (161)	E4
	raff Library (97)	C6
	aff Plaza	G3
Ha	alper (83)	F4
	elford Clinical Research Hospital (172)	E5
	eritage Park (45)	C7
	lton (108) ope Village Office (64)	C6 D3
	ope Village Residence (59, 60)	C2
	ope Village Residence (58)	D2
	ope Village Residence (61, 62)	C3
	orticulture (73)	D8
	buse of Hope (43)	E2
	formation Booth (137)	G1 H5
	fo Sciences/Biostatistics/Bioinformatics (171) panese Garden (132)	E3
	aplan (158)	G6
	aplan Black (93)	D4
Ka	iplan Family Pavilion (177)	E2
	opman Graff (68)	E3
	achris/Biller Resource Center/New Patient Services (52)	G4
	ain Medical (23) edical Offices (51)	G5 E7
	iller (140)	D4
	odular (1 West, 99)	D6
Μ	odular (2 West, 99)	D6
	odular (3 West, 100)	D7
	odular (92, 94)	G6
	odular (90a, 139) odular (101, 102)	F7 A8
	odular (101, 102) odular (103, 151)	B8
	odular (141)	B6
	odular (147)	A6
	eedleman (107)	G4
	rking Lot A	H2
	rking Lot B	H6 E9
	rking Lot C rking Lot D	E9 B10
	rking Lot D	B8
Pa	rking Lot F	B6
Pa	rking Lot G	B3
	rsons Village (110, 111, 112, 113, 114)	B2
	rvin (128)	C3
	iarmacy (76) ness (67)	F4 E6
	oneer Park (50)	F1
	pulation Sciences (173)	C9
Qı	uality Risk Management (170)	H4
	ose Garden (44)	F1
	ulpture Garden	E3
	apiro (96) aith Pasaarch (7)	C5
	nith Research (7) <i>irit of Life</i> Fountain	C6 G4
	ah Building (5)	B6
	let Parking	G4
	sitor Center (42)	E3
Va Vi		
Va Vi W	arsaw Medical Office (157)	G5
Va Vi W W		

2240 Buena Vista St., Irwindale, CA 91706

Bldg. 175 — FLASH = Facilities, Logistics and Support Hub Administration, VP Facilities Management Facilities Management Campus Planning Corporate Real Estate Biomedical Instrumentation Services Donor Relations

Print Shop Research Storeroom Security Shipping and Receiving Facilities Contract Administration Occupational Safety and Health

1710 Flower Ave., Duarte, CA 91010 Bldg. 700 - FLOWER

Mail Room

Shared Resources

Facilities Development

Facilities Maintenance Services

(Building Code) Building Name	Location
(5) Utah Building	B6
(7) Smith Research	C6
(20) East Unit C	F5
(23) Main Medical	G5
(24, 25) East Unit B, East Unit A	G5
(26) Wing 4	G4
(35) Building	E7
(42) Visitor Center	E3
(43) House of Hope	E2
(44) Rose Garden	F1
(45) Heritage Park	C7
(50) Pioneer Park	F1
(51) Medical Offices	E7
(51a, 51c) Building	F6
(52) Machris/Biller Resource Center/New Patient Services	G4
(58) Hope Village Residence	D2
(59, 60) Hope Village Residence	C2
(61, 62) Hope Village Residence	Č3
(64) Hope Village Office	D3
(67) Piness	E6
(68) Lippman Graff	E3
	E8
(69) Building (72) Amada Building	E6
(72) Amado Building	
(73) Horticulture	D8
(74) Contract Management	B9
(75) Building	D7
(76) Northwest/Pharmacy	F4
(83) Halper	F4
(84) Familian Science	F3
(86) Building	B8
(90) Employee Health	G6
(90a) Modular	F7
(92) Modular	G6
(93) Kaplan Black	D4
(94) Modular	G6
(96) Shapiro	C5
(97) Graff Library	C6
(98) 1 West, Modular	D6
(99) 2 West, Modular	D6
(100) 3 West, Modular	D0
(101) Modular	A8
	A8 A8
(102) Modular	
(103) Modular	B8
(107) Needleman	G4
(108) Hilton	C6
(109) Furth	C4
(110, 111, 112, 113, 114) Parsons Village	B2
(128) Parvin	C3
(130) Cooper Auditorium/Platt Conf. Center	E2
(132) Japanese Garden	E3
(136) Archives	B6
(137) Information Booth	G1
(139) Modular	F7
(140) Miller	D4
(141) Modular	B6
(144) Modular	A6
(146) Employee Relations	A6
(147) Modular	A6
(151) Modular	B8
(152) DNA Core Facility Bldg	A7
(157) Warsaw Medical Office	G5
(158) Kaplan	G6
(160) Brawerman Ambulatory Care /Women's Center	F5
(161) Gonda	E4
(162) Fox North	C6
(163) Fox South	C7
(169) Center for Biomedicine & Genetics	C7
(170) Quality Risk Management	H4
(171) Info Sciences/Biostatistics/Bioinformatics	H5
(172) Helford Clinical Research Hospital	E5
(173) Population Sciences	C9
(174) Arnold and Mabel Beckman Center	D4
(176) Amini Transfusion Medicine Center/Outpatient Surgery	
(177) Kaplan Family Pavilion	E2
Golter Gate	F2
Graff Plaza	G3
MD Parking	G1
	H2
Parking Lol A	H6
Parking Lot A Parking Lot B	E9
Parking Lot B	L/
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C	R10
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C Parking Lot D	B10
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C Parking Lot D Parking Lot E	B8
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C Parking Lot D Parking Lot E Parking Lot F	B8 B6
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C Parking Lot D Parking Lot E Parking Lot F Parking Lot G	B8 B6 B3
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C Parking Lot D Parking Lot E Parking Lot F Parking Lot G Sculpture Garden	B8 B6 B3 E3
Parking Lot B Parking Lot C Parking Lot D Parking Lot E Parking Lot F Parking Lot G	B8 B6 B3

4910 Rivergrade Road, Irwindale, CA 91706 (Data Center) Bldg. 609 — Rivergrade Administrative Center 4920 Rivergrade Road, Irwindale, CA 91706 Bldg. 609 — Rivergrade Administrative Center

Administration Archives Call Center Central Processing Development Research Development Finance

BUILDING CODES — NUMERICAL

Finance Corporate Accounting Payroll Purchasing Treasury Operations Human Resources Information Sciences

Information Technology Services Managed Care Marketing and Communications Medical Records Patient Business Services Philanthropy Research Operations